506449808 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6496578

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ		
		Name Ex	ecution Date
DARREN SHAFREN		09/-	19/2016
GOUGH GEOFFREY AU		09/-	13/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	VIRALY	VIRALYTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 305, LEVEL 3	
Internal Address:	66 HUN	66 HUNTER STREET	
City:	SYDNE	SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTR	USTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
Property Type	•	Number	
	•	Number 15868805	
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(732)594-4720	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (be sent to	15868805 (732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	/ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (be sent to	(732)594-4720	vill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (be sent to provided	(732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	/ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided	15868805 (732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. us_efs@merck.com MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 126 EAST LINCOLN AVE	/ill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to provided	(732)594-4720 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> us_efs@merck.com MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	vill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15868805 (732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. us_efs@merck.com MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 126 EAST LINCOLN AVE	vill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided : :	(732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. us_efs@merck.com MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 126 EAST LINCOLN AVE RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065	vill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided : :	(732)594-4720 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. us_efs@merck.com MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 126 EAST LINCOLN AVE RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 24631-US-CNT	vill be sent

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. WE:

Darren Shafren, an Australian citizen of 22 Henry Street, Merewether, New South Wales 2291, Australia

Gough Geoffrey Au, an Australian citizen of 218/14 Milford St, Islington, New South Wales 2296, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

Viralytics Limited, an Australian company. ACN 010 657 351

having a place of business at Suite 305, Level 3, 66 Hunter Street, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Combination method for treatment of cancer

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 26 August 2016 and which has been accorded Application No. 15/121517

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States,

Dated:

Month

Darren Shafren

🧹 Gough Geoffrey Au

Dated:

13 September 2016 Day Month Year

S&F Ref: P104361US

(11716817_1)

RECORDED: 09/23/2026

PATENT REEL: 059926 FRAME: 0990